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Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010

Number
6,229
6,529
6,872
6,772
5,482

11,755
12,389
14,847
12,747
7,731
4,236
1,319

96,908
38,311
26,625

2.52
26,904
11,407

39.1

Census 2010
Percent
6.4%
6.7%
7.1%
7.0%
5.7%
12.1%
12.8%
15.3%
13.2%
8.0%
4.4%
1.4%

Census 2010
81,145

8,590

219

2,018

187

2,388

2,361

2021
101,076
40,222
27,397
2.50
28,546
11,677
41.3
2021
Number Percent
2,846 7.1%
3,418 8.5%
3,428 8.5%
5,150 12.8%
7,898 19.6%
6,904 17.2%
6,967 17.3%
2,176  5.4%
1,427 3.5%
$64,386
$78,675
$31,371
2021
Number Percent
5,753 5.7%
6,097 6.0%
6,305 6.2%
5,912 5.8%
5,423 5.4%
12,953 12.8%
12,687 12.6%
12,438 12.3%
13,982 13.8%
11,661 11.5%
5,901 5.8%
1,967 1.9%
5,753 5.7%
21,506 21.3%
22,955 22.7%
20,164 19.9%
23,685 23.4%
7,013 6.9%
2021
80,724
9,920
251
2,849
198
3,337
3,798

2026
102,521
40,889
27,710
2.49
29,194
11,695
41.9
2026
Number Percent
2,398 5.9%
3,034 7.4%
3,205 7.8%
4,939 12.1%
7,957 19.5%
7,139 17.5%
7,876 19.3%
2,674 6.5%
1,659 4.1%
$70,304
$87,033
$34,781
2026
Number Percent
5,834 5.7%
6,102 6.0%
6,398 6.2%
6,000 5.9%
4,969 4.8%
12,638 12.3%
13,439 13.1%
12,204 11.9%
13,149 12.8%
12,171 11.9%
7,401 7.2%
2,216 2.2%
11,936 12%
20,746 20%
23,987 23%
19,977 19%
21,577 21%
4,298 4%
2026
79,719
10,399
259
3,327
199
3,904
4,715

% Change
1.4%

1.7%

1.1%
-0.4%
2.3%

0.2%

1.5%
% Change

-15.7%
-11.2%
-6.5%
-4.1%
0.7%
3.4%
13.0%
22.9%
16.3%

9.2%
10.6%
10.9%

% Change

1.4%
0.1%
1.5%
1.5%
-8.4%
-2.4%
5.9%
-1.9%
-6.0%
4.4%
25.4%
12.7%

107.5%
-13.2%
4.5%
-0.9%
-8.9%
-38.7%
% Change
-1.2%
4.8%
3.2%
16.8%
0.5%
17.0%
24.2%
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