

Demographic Report

Parish Family: NE10

Summary	Census 2010		2021		2026		% Change
Population		96,908	1	101,076		102,521	
Households		38,311		40,222		40,889	1.79
Families		26,625		27,397		27,710	1.19
Average Household Size		2.52		2.50		2.49	-0.40
Owner Occupied Housing Units		26,904		28,546		29,194	2.39
Renter Occupied Housing Units		11,407		11,677		11,695	0.20
Median Age		39.1		41.3		41.9	1.59
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			2,846	7.1%	2,398	5.9%	-15.7
\$15,000 - \$24,999			3,418	8.5%	3,034	7.4%	-11.2
\$25,000 - \$34,999			3,428	8.5%	3,205	7.8%	-6.5
\$35,000 - \$49,999			5,150	12.8%	4,939	12.1%	-4.1
\$50,000 - \$74,999			7,898	19.6%	7,957	19.5%	0.7
\$75,000 - \$99,999			6,904	17.2%	7,139	17.5%	3.4
\$100,000 - \$149,999			6,967	17.3%	7,876	19.3%	13.0
\$150,000 - \$199,999			2,176	5.4%	2,674	6.5%	22.9
\$200,000+			1,427	3.5%	1,659	4.1%	16.3
Median Household Income			\$64,386		\$70,304		9.2
Average Household Income			\$78,675		\$87,033		10.6
Per Capita Income			\$31,371		\$34,781		10.9
·	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Chai
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	6,229	6.4%	5,753	5.7%	5,834	5.7%	1.
5 - 9	6,529	6.7%	6,097	6.0%	6,102	6.0%	0.
10 - 14	6,872	7.1%	6,305	6.2%	6,398	6.2%	1.
15 - 19	6,772	7.0%	5,912	5.8%	6,000	5.9%	1.
20 - 24	5,482	5.7%	5,423	5.4%	4,969	4.8%	-8.
25 - 34	11,755	12.1%	12,953	12.8%	12,638	12.3%	-2.
35 - 44	12,389	12.8%	12,687	12.6%	13,439	13.1%	5.
45 - 54	14,847	15.3%	12,438	12.3%	12,204	11.9%	-1.
55 - 64	12,747	13.2%	13,982	13.8%	13,149	12.8%	-6.
65 - 74	7,731	8.0%	11,661	11.5%	12,171	11.9%	4.
75 - 84	4,236	4.4%	5,901	5.8%	7,401	7.2%	25.
85+	1,319	1.4%	1,967	1.9%	2,216	2.2%	12.
Generation Alpha			5,753	5.7%	11,936	12%	107.
Generation Z			21,506	21.3%	20,746	20%	-13.
Millennials			22,955	22.7%	23,987	23%	4.
Generation X			20,164	19.9%	19,977	19%	-0.
Baby Boomers			23,685	23.4%	21,577	21%	-8.
Silent Generation			7,013	6.9%	4,298	4%	-38.
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		81,145		80,724		79,719	-1
Black Alone		8,590		9,920		10,399	4
American Indian Alone		219		251		259	3
Asian Alone		2,018		2,849		3,327	16
Some Other Race Alone		187		198		199	0.
Two or More Races		2,388		3,337		3,904	17.
IWO OI PIOLE NACES							

Source: Esri, U.S. Census